## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD GOOGLE INC.¹ Petitioner v. IXI IP, LLC Patent Owner Case No. IPR2016-01669 Patent No. 7,552,124

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES

<sup>1</sup> As explained herein, Google Inc. is now Google LLC.



Case No. IPR2016-01669 Patent No. 7,552,124

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner Google Inc., now Google LLC,

hereby submits the following updated mandatory notices with respect to the real

party-in-interest for this proceeding. Specifically, Google Inc. filed a Certificate of

Conversion with the Delaware Secretary of State, in which Google Inc. converted

from a corporation to a limited liability company and changed its name to Google

LLC on September 30, 2017.<sup>2</sup> Accordingly, the real party-in-interest in the above-

referenced case is now Google LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 9, 2017

By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

<sup>2</sup> Google LLC is a subsidiary of XXVI Holdings Inc., which is a subsidiary of

Alphabet Inc.

2

DOCKET A L A R M

Case No. IPR2016-01669 Patent No. 7,552,124

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on October 9, 2017, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notices to be served electronically on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner at the following email address:

> Andy H. Chan (chana@pepperlaw.com) Charles F. Koch (kochc@pepperlaw.com) Griffin Mesmer (mesmerg@pepperlaw.com) Andrew Schultz (schultza@pepperlaw.com)

> > By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

